SM82 Switch Mode Range of
Automatic Battery Chargers
Description
The SM82 is a highly efficient high performance charger.  The very
smooth output is configured for accurate fast charging, optimum bat-
tery life and reliability.  The charger is designed for continuous float
charging and standby battery applications.  Due to its very smooth
output (<1% ripple) the charger is suitable for sealed and vented

2)  chassis must be connected to a low impedance earth.
Dimensions
How to Order When ordering, please specify --
Nominal
Output V,DC
Nominal Output Current
Product 12 24 36 48 5 3 2 1.25
SM821205 n n
SM822405 n n
SM822403 n n
OPTIONS
Manual
Boost
DIN Rail Mounting Protective Cover
MB n
DIN n
PC n
INPUT VOLTAGE
Code 95-135V,AC 195-277V,AC
C n
D n
BATTERY TYPE
Product
Lead
Acid
10 Cell
NiCd
18 Cell
NiCd
20 Cell
NiCd
LA n
10 n
18 n
20 n
Product Input Volts Battery type Options Options
The above 3 part number codes must be filled in to complete your order. Insert options when required.  If no options are required, leave empty.
SM821205 D LA MB
The above example shows the order code for a 195-277V,AC input 12V@5A,DC output charger calibrated for a vented lead acid
battery and with manual boost and protective cover option.
Mounting Note:  DIN rail clips are provided as standard when ordering the SM82 range of battery chargers in a protective cover.
* Includes DIN Rail
clip = 0.79” (20mm)
switch/timer
F1, fuse type T, rating:
2 Amp (220-295V,AC)
4 Amp (110-135V,AC)
Options
PC
For more information and certifications, please contact:
Panel Components & Systems, Inc.   n Phone:  (800) 523-9194
SM82PC, Issue 1, July 2003
Main Office: Stanhope, NJ Phone: (973) 448-9400
South East: Charlotte, NC Phone: (704) 535-3357
South Central: Tulsa, OK Phone: (862) 258-6974
Canada: Edmonton, AB Phone: (877) 962-0557
85mm
(inc. 20mm
DIN clip)
14
0m
m
33m
m
60m
m
140mm 134mm
PLAN VIEWEND VIEW SIDE VIEW
mm in.
A 140 5.5
B 134 5.3
C* 85 3.4